Huss Boring, LLC

803 North Washington Street
Shelby, NC 28150
(704) 481-7659
hussboring@yahoo.com
EIN: 47-2959094

Matt Huss — Owner/ Managing Member
License Number: 84465

Sealed Bid for Delivery No. 4 Substation Power Lines
City of Pineville, North Carolina
April 22, 2025 at 2:00 pm

City of Pineville, North Carolina
Mr. David Lucore, Electric Systems Manager
Pineville Town Hall
505 Main Street
Pineville, NC 28134




ELECTRICITIES OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.
MANAGING ELECTRIC SYSTEM
FOR
TOWN OF PINEVILLE
PINEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

DELIVERY NO. 4 UNDERGROUND POWER LINES CONSTRUCTION

LABOR AND MATERIAL PROPOSAL

INSTALLATION UNITS

Note: Do not include value of Owner fumished material in proposal prices.

No. of Unit Labor
Unit No. Units Unit Labor Unit Material and Material

Open Trench Units:

Note: Open Trench Conduit provided by Owner

Extended
Labor
and Material

Trench A

(w/Flowable Fill) 700" $28.00 $100.00 $128.00 $89,600.00
Trench B

(w/Flowable Fill) 920" $36.00 $100.00 $136.00 $125,120.00
Trench C

(w/Flowable Fill) 2,300’ $44.00 $105.00 $149.00 $342,700,00
Trench D

(w/Flowable Fill) 850" $48.00 $110.00 $158.00 $134.300.00

Total, Open Trench Units

()2

$691,720.00



DELIVERY NO. 4 UNDERGROUND FEEDERS CONSTRUCTION
LABOR AND MATERIAL PROPOSAL
INSTALLATION UNITS (Continued) Contract No. 24-40

Note: Do not include value of Owner furnished material in proposal prices.

Extended
No. of Unit Labor Labor
Unit No. Units Unit Labor Unit Material and Material and Material

Directional Bore Units:

Note 1: HDPE Duct furnished by Owner.
Note 2: Contractor may elect to bore ducts in Circuit Groups or combinations to facilitate efficiency.

{12) 3-inch HDPE 500" $144.00 $ $144.00 $72.000.00
(4) 4-inch HDPE 200" $48.00 $48.00 $9,600.00
(4) 4-inch HDPE
+ (4) 3-inch HDPE
+(1)2-inchk HDPE 260’ $96.00 $96.00 $24.960.00
{4) 3-inch HDPE
+ (1) 2-inch HDPE 130 $48.00 $48.00 $6.240.00
Total, Directional Bore Units $112,8006.00

Underground Conductor Units:
Note: Cable furnished by Owner.
3-Phase 750 MCM

Al 33,000 $1.75 $ $1.75 $57.750.00
3-Phase 500 MCM

Cu 9,50(" $1.55 $1.55 $14,725.00
4/0 Cu, Ground

Wire 3,200 $1.25 $1.25 $4,000.00

Total, Underground Conductor Units $76,475.00

()3



DELIVERY NO. 4 UNDERGROUND FEEDERS CONSTRUCTION
LABOR AND MATERIAL PROPOSAL
INSTALLATION UNITS (Continued)

Contract No. 24-40

Note: Do not include value of Owner fumished material in proposal prices.

No. of
Unit No. Units

Underground Construction Units:

Note: Modular Vault Pieces and Vault Lids furnished by Owner.

Transmission Vault
(10°x 7'x 49

Site Prep
(Transmission Vault)

Distribution Vault
(6'x5'x4")

Site Prep
{Distribution Vauit)

UMSS5-(4):

Owner furnished

3-PH Junction Box
and Grounding

Owner furnished
69kV Cable Splice Kit

UMe6-22:

Owner furnished

Deadbreak Junction
600A

UMA48-1:
QOwner furnished
Grounding Assembly

5

10

10

13

39

13

Extended
Unit Labor Labor
Unit Labor Unit Material and Material and Material

$400.00 5 $400.00 $2,000.00
$1,100.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00
$300.00 $300.00 $3,000.00
$480.00 $480.00 $4.800.00
$400.00 $400.00 $5,200.00
$500.00 : $500.00 $7,500.00
$47.25 $47.25 $1,842.75
$30.00 $80.00 $1,040.00

()4



DELIVERY NO. 4 UNDERGROUND FEEDERS CONSTRUCTION
LABOR AND MATERIAL PROPOSAL
INSTALLATION UNITS (Continued) Contract No. 24-40

Note: Do not include value of Owner furnished material in proposal prices.

Extended
No. of Unit Labor Labor
Unit No. Units Unit Labor Unit Material and Material and Material

Underground Construction Units: (Con’t)

Note: Modular Vault Pieces and Vault Lids furnished by Owner.

UMe-3:
Ovmer furnished
Deadbreak Elbow-600A
150 $250.00 $ $250.00 $37.500.00

UMe6-14:
Owner furnished
600A Bushing Extender 39 $36.75 $36.75

$1.433.25

UM6-10:
Owner furnished
200A Insulated Cap 39 $25.00 $25.00 $975.00

UM6-11:
Owner furnished
600A Insulated Cap 39 $30.00 $30.00 $1.170.00

UM6-16:
QOwner furnished
600A Connecting Plug 30 £70.00 $70.00 $2,100.00

UM6-13:
Owner furnished
200A Reducing Tap
Plug 39 $30.00 $30.00 $1,170.00

UR-3{(46)
Owner fumnished
46kV Riser Assembly

(3-Phase) 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1.800.00

(®)5



DELIVERY NO. 4 UNDERGROUND FEEDERS CONSTRUCTION
LABOR AND MATERIAL PROPOSAL
INSTALLATION UNITS (Continued) Contract No. 24-40

Note: Do not include value of Owner furnished material in proposal prices.

Extended
No. of Unit Labor Labor
Unit No. Units Unit Labor Unit Material and Material and Material
Underground Construction Units: (Con’t)
Note: Modular Vault Pieces and Vault Lids furnished by Owner.
UR-3 (SUB):
Owaner furnished
15kV Feeder Riser
Assembly (3-Phase) 4 $1,800.00 $ $1,800.00 $7,200.00
Owmner furnished
46kV Termination on
Substation Structure 3 $300.00 $300.00 $900.00
Total, Underground Construction Units $85.131.00
Note: Do not include value of Owner furnished material in proposal prices.
Extended
No. of Unit Labor Labor
Unit No. Units Unit Labor Unit Equipment and Equipment  and Equipment
Rock Charges:
Rock Encountered -
Excavation 300 cy $24.00 /ey, § fey.  $24.00 fey. $7,200.00
Rock Encountered -
Directional Bore 300 Lf $28.00 /Lf. § /LE.  $28.00 /LE. $8,400.00
Total, Rock Charges $15,600.00

(b)6



ELECTRICITIES OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.
MANAGING ELECTRIC SYSTEM
FOR
TOWN OF PINEVILLE
PINEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

DELIVERY NO. 4 SUBSTATION UNDERGROUND FEEDER CONSTRUCTION

LABOR AND MATERIAL PROPOSAL

SUMMARY
Installation Units
Open Trench Units $691,720.00
Directional Bore Units $112,800.00
Underground Conductor Units $76,475.00
Underground Construction Units $85,131
Rock Charges $
Total, Installation Cost $981,726.00
Contingency Allowance $_ 250,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST $1,231.726.00
Optional Adders (Next Sheet)

(®7



Optional Adders

Unit Adder for Rock Excavation (Trench) $24.00 /cy. yard
and disposal beyond allowance described
within Scope of Services - (300 cu.yd.)

Unit adder for Rock Excavation (Directional Bore) $28.00 /L.F
and disposal beyond allowance described
within Scope of Services - (300 L.f.)

Note: Rock is defined as being larger than one half cubic yard in volume requiring
blasting, barring, wedging or equipment larger than a track mounted excavator with
flywheel rating not less than 115 horsepower and draw bar pull not {ess than 32,000 Ibs.

Concrete Sidewalk Cut & Patch $20.00 /sf.
Asphalt Pavement Cut & Patch $20.00 /sf.
Concrete Curb Cut & Patch $32.00 AL

(b) 8



(Name of Bidder) Huss Bgring LL.C

(By)_Matt Huss

(Title of Officer) Owner

(Address of Bidder) 803 N Washington Street, Shelby, NC 28150

(The Proposal must be signed with the full name of the Bidder. In the case of a partnership the
Proposal must be signed in the firm name by each partner. In the case of a corporation the
Proposal must be signed in the corporate name by a duly authorized officer and the corporate

seal affixed and attested by the Secretary of the Corporation. A typewritten copy of all such
names and signatures shall be appended.)

Audra Brackett f Ilij ijﬂi ii[ﬂ ‘Kﬁ,&

Secretary

(b) 13



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

TOWN OF PINEVILLE

AFFIDAVIT of COMPLIANCE

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG with N.C. E-Verifv_Statutes

Matt Huss (hereinafter the "Affiant"), duly authorizedbyandon

behalfof Huss Boring LL.C (hereinafter the "Employer™) after being first duly

sworn deposes and says as follows:

1.

I am the Managing Memeber (President, Manager, CEO, etc.) of the

Employer and possess the fuil authority to speak for and on behalf of the Employer identified

above,

Employer understands that "E-Verify" means the federal E-Verify program operated by the United
States Dept. of Homeland Security and other federal agencies, or any successor or equivalent
program used to verify the work authorization of newly hired employees pursuant to federal law.

Employer employs 25 or more employees in the State of North Carolina, and is in compliance with
the provisions of N.C. Gen. Stat. §64-26. Employer has verified the work authorization of its
employees through E-Verify and shall retain the records of verification for a period of

at least one year.

Employer employs fewer than 25 Employees and is therefore not subject to the provisions of
N.C. Gen, Stat. §64-26,

All subcontractors engaged by or to be engaged by Employer have or will have likewise complied
with the provisions of N.C. Gen. Stat. §64-26.

Employer shall keep the Town of Pineville informed of any change in its status pursuant to Article 2
of Chapter 64 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

Further this affiant sayeth not.

Thisthe 21st dayof  April s 5

Affian

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the o?— | day of 442 i ! . 203 S/

=" [SEAL]
Notary Public: ;
3 9 /- R0rs”

My commission expires;

KATHY W. MELTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
Cleveland County, North Carolina
My Commisgion Expires 9-1-2025




Name of Counterparty:

IRAN DIVESTMENT ACT AND COMPANIES THAT BOYCOTT ISRAEL CERTIFICATION

As of the date listed below, the entity listed above is not on list of restricted companies created by the State Treasurer
pursuant to N.C.G.S. 147-86.58 or 147-86.81(a)(1).

The undersigned hereby certifics that he or she is authorized by the entity listed above to make the foregoing statement.

t(N[25

Signature Date

Matt Huss Owner/ Managing Mémber

Printed Name Title



CONTRACT FOR GOODS AND SERVICES

This Contract for Goods and Services ("Contract”) is made and entered into of , 25
bebveen The Town of Pineville, North Carolina, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 249, Pineville, NC 28134
("Town") and _Huss Boring LL.C {("Contractor"). For and in consideration of the

mutual promises set forth inthis Contract, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1.

QObligations of Contractor. The Contractor agrees to provide the services, goods, materials, equipment, and/or
software (the"Services" and/or "Goods,"as appropriate) tofully, timely and properiy complete Electric Substation
Sitework Construction as more particularly described in the Scope of Work decument atftached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference.

The term of this Contract shall be 210 days after Notice to Proceed.

This Contract does not grant the Contractor the right or the exclusive right to provide specified Services and/or
Goods to TOWN. Similar Services and/or Goods may be obtained from sources other than the Contractor (or not
at all) at the discretion of TOWN.

The Contractor shall begin work immediately upon issuance of a written notice to proceed. The Contractor agrees
to perform the Services and supply the Goaods or inatimely, complete, and professional manner and inaccordance
with the terms and conditions of this Contract. Furthermore, the Contractor represents and warrants that (j) it is
duly qualified and, if required by law, licensed to provide the Services and/or Goods; (i) it will provide the Services
and/or Goods in a manner consistent with the level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by contractors providing
similar Services andfor Goods under similar conditions; (jii) it possesses sufficient experience, personnel, and
resources to provide the Services and/or Goods; (iv) it shall provide the Services and/or Goods in compliance with
applicable laws, statutes, ordinances, codes, orders, rules and regulations; and (v) its reports, if any, shall be
complete, accurate, and unambiguous.

Obligations of TOWN. TOWN hereby agrees to pay to the Contractor for the faithful performance of this Contract,
and the Contractor hereby agrees ta provide all of the Services and/or Goods, for the sum not to exceed
$1,231,726.00 (“Contract Price") subject to adjustments as provided for in the Contract Documents:

Project Coordinator. David Lucore, Eiectric Systems Manager is designated as the Project Coordinator for TOWN.
The Project Coordinator shall be TOWN' representative in connection with the Contractor’s performance under this
Contract. TOWN has complete discretion in replacing the Project Coordinator with another person of its choosing.

Contractor Supervisor. __Matt Huss is designated as the Contractor Supervisor for the

Contractor. The Contractor Supervisor is fully authorized to act on behalf of the Contractor in connection with this
Cantract.

Terms and Methods of Payment. TOWN will make payment after invoices are approved on a net 30-day basis.
TOWN will not pay far services or materials in advance without the pricr approval ofthe Finance Officer. Contractor
to submit invaices on the following schedule: End of Month.

Standard Terms and Conditions: Contractor agrees to the Standard Terms and Conditions set forth as Atlachment
A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,

ounter Execution. This Contract may be executed and recorded in two or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Page 1 of 9



Each party shall be entitled to rely upon executed copies of this Contract fransmitted by facsimite or electronic
"PDF"tothe same andfull extent asthe originals.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONAL LV
[SIGNATURES ONNEXT PAGE}

Page2of9



INWITNESS WHEREOF, TOWN and the Service Provider have executed this Contract on the day and year first written

above,
ss Boring LL.C
i vider lagne
jfm #/31/25
L

Signature of Authorized Representative Date

47-2959094
Service Provider's Federal Kentification #
[ifContractiswith Organization or Social Security Numberifindividual]

Town of Pineville

Signature of Authorized Representative Date

This instrument has been preaudited inthe manner required by the L ocal Government Budget and Fiscal
Cantrol Act.

Signature of Authoerized Finance Officer Date

Page3of9



INDEMNITY PROVISION

CONTRACTOR (or Lessee or Vendor) assumes entire responsibility and liability for
losses, expenses, demands and claims in connection with or arising out of any injury, or
alleged mjury (including death) to any person, or damage, or alleged damage, to property of
Town or others sustained or alleged to have been sustained in connection with or to have
arisen out of or resulting from the performance of the work/service by the Contractor, his
subcontractors, agents, and employees, including losses, expenses, damages sustained by
Town, and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Town, its officials, employees or
volunteers from any and all such losses, expenses, damages, demands and claims and
agrees to defend any suit or action brought against them, or any of them, based on such
alleged injury or damage, and to pay all damages, cost and expenses in connection
therewith or resulting therefrom. As an integral part of this agreement, contractor agrees to
purchase and maintain during the life of this contract, contractual liability insurance in the
amount required in the general liability insurance requirements and to furnish proper
evidence thereof.

Above provision specifically applies to the contract dated

between the Town of Pineville and Huss Boring LLC for
(contractor)
Construction of Delivery No. 4 Substation Underground Power Lines

(service or products)

NAME 'éil

PRINT NAME Matt Huss

TITLE_ Owner/ Managing Member

coMpaNY Huss Boring LLC




Ve DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

2/28/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION (S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUGER - ﬁr RM Home Office
s Somgenies, L.C. _gggm 319-366-2723 TR, nox: 319-862-0612
Cedar Rapids IA 52401 SuNEss: certs@truenorthcompanies.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : National American Insurance Company 23663
|:13:REDB ing LLC UTILTREO] \wsurer 5 : Bearing Midwest Casualty Company 14402
ss Boring -
803 N. Washington Street BESIRERC -
Shelby NC 28150 INSURERD :
INSURER E :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 335262143 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS ¢S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TC WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AMD CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLSUBR POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER | (MMDBYYYY) LIMAs
A | X ! COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIASILITY MP47730032 2/6/2025 91252025 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
| DAMAGE TO RERTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 100,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X poucey [X] 8% [X]woc PRODUCTS - COMPICIP AGS | $ 2,000,000
| OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY EDEIEDSNAELNT 1
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person} | §
OWNED SCHEDULED dart) €
s KRl BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED NON-OWNED "PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
|| AuTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Per accident)
$
A | X | UMBRELLALIAB | X | occur MB72560032 2/6/2025 | 9/25/2025 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED l | RETENTION $ 3
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION - PER CTH-
RO COMmENSTION ’ WC200-0006901-2024A 2122025 | 92502025 (X [ BR[| [ 9T
ANYPROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE 1. EACH ACC
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? El NiA = ACCIDENT AL
{Mandatary in NH} E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000
If yes, describa undar R R | T T
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {AGORD 144, Additionat Remarks Schedule, may be attached if mace space is required

In accordance with policy terms and conditions: i Yes is indicated above for Additional Insured, General Liability form NAG23 03/21 (on omgboperanons and

completed operations} applies. if Yes is indicated above for Waiver of Subrogation, General Llabcluty form NAG23 03/21 applies. Umbrella liability extends over
the Commercial General Liability only.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

To Whom it May Concern

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

. D

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



ACORD
e CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e ol

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BEETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: H the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
if SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this cerlificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementis).

PRODUCER CONTACT f i ox.
MNAME: Progressive Commercial Lines Customes and Agent Servicin
Witherspoon Ins Agy PHONE £AX
PO BOX 2547, SHELBY, NC 28151 (AT, Mo, Ext): 1-800-444-4487 {A/C, No}:
E#ﬁ”ngl'ss; progressivecommercial@email. progressive com
INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Progressive Southeastem Insurance Company 38784
st INSURER B -
Huss Baoring LLC
1710 Bartee Rd INSURER € :
Shelby, NC 28150 INSURER D
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 901150699227712103D062524T181943 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TQ CERTIFY THAT THE POUICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[5UI oL
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER F M!DD\;YEYFYFY) lmm LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
| cLamsmane [ Joccur L AL T
MED EXP {&ny one person) %
—
'_J PERSONAL & ADV INJURY _|g
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: SENERAL AGGREGATE ]
| |poucy e G PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG |§
OTHER: 3
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
X ] any auto (Ea accident) $1,000,000
F ownen O SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Perperson) |§
A | |Xirosomy | X|RiT6S NN 969854903 05116/2024 | DSMBI2025 | BoDILY INJURY (Per accident|s
HIRED NON-OWNED ;
|| AUTOS omey | |AUTOS ONLY £ GCCiden $
5
UMBRELLALIAB | [OCCUR EACH QCCURRENGE $
EXCESSE LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE kd
DED I I RETENTION $ A
WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN ] E'Fﬂ‘nmzl ] BaH
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE D NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3
GFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH} E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If ves, describe under
DESCRIPTIGN OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
See ACORD 101 for additional coverage details. 5
A N [N 969854903 05182024 051182025
1
DESCRIPTION QF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLES [ACORED 101, Additiural Remarks Schedute, may be hed it more space Is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELWERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
To Whom it May Concern
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 2

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 29 (2018/03) The ACGORD name ond logo are registored marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOC #:

ACORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1_
AGENCY MAMED NSURED
Witherspoon Ins Agy :I;J;sg BB:;'rti,ng LFI{E
ee
POLICY NUMBER Shelby, NG 28150
969854903
CARRIER NAIC CODE
Progressive Southeastemn Insurance Company 38784 EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/18/2024
ADDITIONAL REMARKS
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance
Additional Coverages
....................................................................... B seitiersie e escresensssarsosssasssansssssstssnasareses nesnras s s ans s ane et sa i st s e s rares
.$1,000,000 Combined Singlo LIMIt | ..
Uninsured Motorist Property Damage (included in combined single limit w/$100 Ded)
Liability coverage may not apply to all scheduled vehicles.
ACORD 101 (2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are regrstarad marks of ACORD




[DATE BOND EXECUTED (Must be same or later than date of contract)
BID BOND

(Ses Insiructions on reversa) April 22, 2025
PRINCIPAL (Legal naime and business address) TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (X" one)
Huss Boring LLC ;
803 N Washington Street [ Jinowvibuac [ JPARTNERSHIP
Shelby, NC 28150 L__Jsomtventure  [XJcoRrPORATION

URETY (Name and business address)

Granite Re, Inc.
14001 Quailbrook Drive
Oklahama City, OK 73134

PENAL S8UM OF BOND BIDIDENTIFICATION
PERCENT BiD DATE Wm—_—uu
QF BID AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED Aprii 22, 2025 24-40-CONSTR
PRICE [ CENTS JFOR (Construchion Supphies of Servioes)
5%

Delivery No. 4 Substation Underground Power Line Construction

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the PRINCIPAL and SURETY abave named are held and firmily
bound unto the Town of Pineville, North Carolina, hereinafter called the Tawn, in the penal sum of the amount stated
above, for the payment of which sum weil and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, and successors, jointly and severally, firmiy by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is such as to operate as a guarantee that the Principal will fully and promplly execute a contract
and cause to be executed bonds acceptabie to the Town, all as set forth In the praposal or bid, should the same be accepted,
and that not longer than twenty {20} days after the receipt by the Principal of contract forms from the Town, he will execute a
contract on the basis of the tenms, conditions and unit prices set forth in his proposal or bid fogsether with and accompanied by a
Performance Bond satisfactory to the Town, in the total amount of said contract, and a Payment Bond in the total amount of the
conract, and that failure to perform or comply with any or all the foregeing requirements, within the times set forth above, shall
be just and adequate cause for the annulment of the award; and it is disposal of the Town, not as a penaity, but as an agreed
liquidated damage. Should each and all of the foregoing conditians be fulfilled and Performance and Payment Bands, as set
forth In the proposal, be exetuted, bonds being satisfactory to the Town, this obligation shall be null and voig; atherwise to
remain In full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the above-bounden parties have executed this instrument under their saveral seals on the date
indicated above, the name and corporate seal of edch corporate party being hereto sffixed and these presents duly signed
by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its goveming body.

lin Presence of: INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP PRINGIPAL
WITNESS (2}
1. {Soal)
2 {Sean)
jaTTEST: CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
Comorsle Secretary Huss Boring LLC
WATNESS [2) AFEIX GORPORATE
1, 8Y M )%M SEAL
2, A AN e
“CORPORATE SURETY
£ss @ Granite Re, Inc. e i
1. [ﬂfxb&bﬂ. /‘g’}"[/\, Catherine Getz ey L,ﬁ/’,ﬁ’/fy e SEAL
= _MM_MI/" P Michele Miller TME Scott Pelin, Attorney-in-Fact
Address: 11405 N, Community House Rd., Suite 280
[Countersigned By: I % i - Charlotte, NC 28277
Tyler Turnbull




GRANITE RE, INC.
GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Presents:

That GRANITE RE, INC,, a corporation arganized and existing under the laws of the State of MINNESOTA and having its principal office at the
City of OKLAHOMA CITY in the State of OKLAHOMA does hereby constitute and appoint:

TYLER TURNBULL; SCOTT PELIN; MATTHEW ROSE; BRETT BRANTON; BEVERLY IVEY; DELLA CASE; MICHELE MILLER its true and lawfui Attorney-in—Fact(s) for
the following purposes, to wit:

To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, and to respectively do and perform any and all acts
and things set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors of the said GRANITE RE, INC. a certified copy of which is hereto annexed and made a

part of this Power of Attorney; and the said GRANITE RE, INC. through us, its Board of Directors, hereby ratifies and confirms all and whatsoever the
said:

TYLER TURNBULL; SCOTT PELIN; MATTHEW ROSE; BRETT BRANTON; BEVERLY IVEY: DELLA CASE: MICHELE MILLER may lawfully do in the premises by virtue
of these presents.

In Witness Whereof, the said GRANITE RE, INC. has caused this instrument to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by the signatures

of its President and Assistant Secretary, this 315 day of July, 2023.

Kenneth D, Whittlng‘tﬁn. President

K[ prevss

Kvle&. McDonald, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

)
) S§s:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

On this 315 day of July, 2023, before me personally came Kenneth D. Whittingten, President of the GRANITE RE, INC. Company and Kyle P.
McDonald, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom | am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duhi sworn, said, that
they, the said Kenneth D. Whittington and Kyle P. McDonald were respectively the President and the Assistant Secretary of GRANITE RE, INC., the
corporation described in and which executed the faregoing Power of Attorney; that they each knew the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed
to said Power of Attorney was such corporate seal, that it was so fixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that they signed
their name thereto by fike order as President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the Company.

%

)
:
=

3

UL . 4,
S 5
My Commission Expires: E?‘éé%% R ( ’. Qﬂ]ﬁl -
April 21, 2027 3 ol & Notary Public Lok
Commission #: 11003620 o

GRANITE RE, INC.
Certificate
THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of Granite Re. Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES that the
following resolution is a true and correct excerpt from the July 15, 1987, minutes of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Granite Re, Inc. and that
said Power of Attorney has not baen revoked and is now in full force and effect,

‘RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, the Assistant Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President shall each have authority to
appoint individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under othet appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and
surety bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the Company in the course of its business., On any instrument making or
evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or
undereaking of the Company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided,
however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking.”

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has subscribed this Centificate and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation this

22nd day of April .2025 .
K[ wrres)

Z.
Kyle P, McDonald, Assistant Secretary

GRO800-1



